1012 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 398.

(H. F. No. 838.]

AN ACT REQUIRING THE CLEREK OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF KANDI-
YOHI COUNTY TO INDEX ALL CASES NOW OF RECORD IN HIS
OFFICE, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-
ONE (181), GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRIED
AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885}, AND FIXING HIS COMPENSATION
THEREFOR.

Be it enactsd by the Legisloture of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. The elerk of the district court in and for the county of
Kandiyohi, in this state, shall, on or before the first (1s8t) day of Octo-
ber, A. D. eighteen hundred and ninety-one (1891), enter, in alphabeti-
cal order, by thé name of each plaintiff and defendant, all eases now
of record in his office, in such books as provided for by Chapter one
hundred and eighty-one (181) of the General Laws of one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-five (18856), and in the form and manner
therein prescribed.

Szc. 2. The clerk of said court shall receive as compensation for
the services to be rendered as provided for in section one (1), from
said Eandiyohi county,the sum of ten (10) cents for each and every name
80 entered as aforesaid; Provided, that the said clerk of the district
court shall receive pay only for indexing such cases as were filed in
his office prior to March seven (7), one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-five (1886).

8E0. 3. Thatsaid compensation shall be paid by the connty com-
missioners of 8aid county, npon the certificate of the judge of said
conrt that the work herein provided for has been properly done.

8Eo0. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 30, 1891.

CHAPTER 3989.

[H. F. No. 871.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SIX (6) OF CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-TWO (182) OF SPECIAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-NINE (1888)," IN RELATION TO BONDING KITTSON
COUNTY FOR THE ERECTION OF COURT HOUSE AND JATL.

Be 1t enacted by the Legisinilure of the State of Minnesota :

B8EcTioN 1. Thatsectionsix (6) of Chapter onehundred and eighty-two
(182) of Special Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-nine (1889), en-
titled an act anthorjzingthecounty commissioners of Kittson county Lo
issue bonds for the purpose of huilding county buildings and sub-
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mitting the same to a vote of the electors, be amended by striking out
the words and figures, ‘“‘twelve (12) and freeholder,”’ in line five (5)
of gection six (6) of said chapter as printed in the special laws of
eighteen hundred and eighty-nine (1889), and inserting in lien thereof
the words, ‘‘a majority of the voters, as appears from the last general
election returns.”’

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage. )
Approved April 9, 1891.

CHAPTER 400.

[H. F. No. 191.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LAC QUI
PARLE COUNTY TO MAKE CERTAIN APPROPRIATIONS FOR BRIDGE
PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

8Ecrio¥ 1. The county commissioners of Lae qui Parle county
are hereby authorized to make such appropriations a8 in their judg-
ment may seem expedient, of county funds, for constructing bridges
npon roads other than county roads within the limits of Lac qui Parle
county; such appropriation not to exceed the sum of fifteen hundred
dollars ($1500) in any one (1) year; and such bridges to be maintained
asnd kept in repair and replaced when necessary by the respective
town or towna in which they are situated.

8E0. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after the
date of its passage. :

Approved February 27, 1891,

CHAPTER 401.

[H. F. No. 1260.]

AN ACT TO MAEKE PAUPERS A CHARGE UPON THE SEVERAL TOWNS
AND INCORPORATED VILLAGES OF LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY

He it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

BEcTION 1. That at the spring election of one thousand eight hun-
dred and pinety-two (1892) there shall be submitted to the legal
voters of Lac qui Parle county the question of adopting the town
system of caring for the poor in said county. The ballots used at
anch election shall have written or printed, or partly written and
partly printed, thereon the words, ‘“The town system of caring for
the poor—Yes—No;'? and each elector voting on such question shall
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